DP2027 DENISE IB Diploma Programme Timings & Assessment (PTA)
Subject Group Date 13i/ 14i

CAS Core Fri 19 Sep 2025 13i CAS kick-off: World Clean Up Day
CAS Core Sun 12-Fri 17 Oct 2025 13i KANS/MIDR 13i mentors 13i School Camp by bus to Krakow, Poland
Tues 4 Nov 2025 13i | IS Almere 13i Collaborative Science Project

Notes IB Assessment Component

Wed 7 Jan 2026 131 |HUIA EE #1 orientation

EE Core Mon 19 Jan 2026 13i JHUIA EE#2 Research Day 1: Research Skills + Subject Choice
EE Core Tue 3 Feb 2026 i EE #3 Research Day 2: pitch via application letter
EE Core (independent) 13i | HUIA & EE supervisors EE Interview #1 & Reflection #1 deadline
EE Core (independent) 13i HUIA EE #4 research & pilot science experiments
HIS 3 31 March 2026 13i JHUIA History IA Section B draft deadline
EE Core Wed 1 April 2026 13i |HUIA EE #5 target 1500 words
GEO 3 Tue 7 April 2026 13i | DIUK Geography |A fieldwork
HIS 3 Thu 9 April 2026 13i JHUIA History IA Section A draft deadline
HIS 3 Thu 16 April 2026 13i | HUIA History IA Section C draft deadline
GEO 3 Mon 20 April 2026 13i DIJK Geography IA fieldwork report draft deadline

Wed 24 April 2026 13i | HUIA & EE supervisors EE #6 Target 2500 words. EE Interview #2 & Reflection #2 deadline

HIS 3 10 May 2026 13i | HUIA History IA Sections ABC final deadline (SL 25% / HL 20%)
| 13iMockExams 16 | Thurs 21 - Fri 29 May 2026

TOK Core Fri 5 June 2026 13i | SMIT/PEIJ/POOA TOK Exhibition draft deadline (CORE - 3pts)
EE Core Mon 8 June 2026 13i HUIA & EE supervisors EE #7 target 3500 words
English A HL 1 Fri 12 June 2026 13i | SMIT/SHAJ English IA Individual Oral draft deadline (extracts and bullets)
English A HL 1 15-19 June 2026 13i | by appointment, SMIT/SHAJ English IA individual oral (HL 20%)
GEO 3 22 June 2026 13i DIJK Geography IA final deadline (SL 25%, HL 20%)
EE Core 22 June 2026 13i Hand in first full draft EE draft deadline (for teacher feedback) 4000 words (CORE - 3pts)
ESS 3/4 Mon 22-Tues 30 June 2026 13i | by appointment, LIND/GEMM ESS IA Practical
BIO 4 Mon 22-Tues 30 June 2026 13i by appointment, KANS/SCHO Biology IA Practical
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DP2027 DENISE IB Diploma Programme Timings & Assessment (PTA)
Subject Group Date 13i/ 14i Notes IB Assessment Component
CHE 4 Mon 22-Tues 30 June 2026 13i by appointment, MIDR Chemistry IA Practical
PHY 4 Mon 22-Tues 30 June 2026 13i | by appointment, STOT/MESJ Physics IA Practical
TOK Core Fri 26 June (6-9th hour) 2026 13i | SMIT/SHAJ/POOA TOK Exhibition (33%)
EE Core Mon 29 June 2026 13i EE supervisors give written feedback EE Research Day #6. EE draft teacher comments

[ Ess 34 | Tues 30 June 2026 GEMM/LIND ESS IA draft deadline

Fri 21 August 2026 14i REBB / 14i no subject lessons EE #7 finalise essay, title, formatting, layout and APA references

BIO 4 Sun 6 Sep 2026 14i | KANS/SCHO Biology IA draft deadline
PHY 4 Sun 20 Sep 2026 14i | STOT/MESJ Physics IA draft deadline
English A SL 1 Fri 25 Sep 2026 14i | REBB English IA Individual Oral draft deadline (extracts and bullets)
CHE 4 Sun 4 Oct 2026 14i | MIDR Chemistry IA draft deadline
English A SL 1 Tues 6 - Wed 7 Oct 2026 14i | by appointment, REBB English IA individual oral (SL 30%)
ESS 3/4 Sun 11 Oct 2026 14i | GEMM/LIND ESS IA final deadline (SL 25%)
BIO 4 Sun 25 Oct 2026 14i | KANS/SCHO Biology IA final deadline (SL/HL 20%)

EE

Core

18 Oct - 30 November 2026

14i

by appointment, EE supervisors

Viva Voce. EE Interview #3

Sun 8 Nov 2026 STOT/MESJ Physics IA final deadline (SL/HL 20%)

| cHE 4 | Sun 22 Nov 2026 14 JMDR |Chemistry IAfinal deadine (SL/HL 20%)

Fri 11 Dec 2026

14i

REBB / EE supervisors

EE Reflection #3 final deadline (CORE - 3pts)

English HL

Thurs 13 Dec 2026

Mon 4 Jan 2027

SAKI/CALV/POPC

REBB / SMIT / SHAJ

Mathematics IA draft deadline

English HL Essay draft deadline

English HL

Mathematics

Mon 18 Jan 2027

Sun 31 Jan 2027

TOK Core

Fri 5 Feb 2027

14i

REBB / SMIT / SHAJ

SAKI/CALV/POPC
SMIT/POOA/PEIJ

English HL Essay final deadline (20%)

Mathematics IA final deadline (20%)
TOK Essay draft deadline

TOK Core Fri 19 Feb 2027 14i | SMIT/POOA/PEIJ TOK Essay final deadline (67%)




DP2027 DENISE IB Diploma Programme Timings & Assessment (PTA)
Subject Group Date 13i/ 14i Notes
14i Mock Exams  1-6

IB Assessment Component

Tues 1 - Fri 12 Mar 2027

CAS Core Mon 31 Mar 2027

CAS portfolio draft deadline

CAS Core Fri 11 April 2027 CAS portfolio final deadline

DP2027 May Exams DENISE: Mon 26 April - Tues 18 May 2027

14i DP2027 Results Tues 6 July 2027 14i ] via IBO website

14i DP2027 Graduation Wed 7 July 2027 14i | DENISE Theater B33

Note:

Draft deadline missed triggers a meeting with student, mentor & parents to discuss if student be withdrawn from subject/IB Diploma
Final deadline missed, use draft deadline document for 14i IB submission.
Vacation dates in 2026-2027 are provisional
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